running costs and there may be a risk of not achieving that. It is however felt more likely that this is a
conservative outlook and CPCDT will be successful in achieving more than this figure on an ongoing
basis.

Variations to Income Projections

At £376k projected income p.a. CPCDT will be able to meet all of its costs including the £123k towards
long term building repairs. A 10% dip in revenue will mean £37k less income. It is expected that the
long term repairs will in many cases be deferrable and could be used to “cushion” dips in business and
community income, but this would not be sustainable year on year, where only, in this scenario only
70% of repair costs could be met (basically each 1% of lost revenue = 3% of the long term building
maintenance allocation)

The figure of £123k needs further scrutiny to see if it can be reduced down to a level that doesn’t
endanger the building’s effectiveness or safety yet still supports a building people admire and enjoy
using. To this end negotiations with Bromley council will need to ensure the building is handed over in
a state that allows CPCDT not to be burdened with immediate massive repair bills.

Page 237

JNG/CPCDT Jan 2015  20 of 24

A variation on income –25% to + 25% is shown below and “Variance A”, in blue, is the figure that
would be available for long term building maintenance.

Income -25% -15% -5% 0% +5% +15% +25%

Halls -73500  -83300  -93100  -98000  -102900  -112700  -122500

Business Centre -110250  -124950  -139650  -147000  -154350  -169050  -183750

Other -50250  -56950  -63650  -67000  -70350  -77050  -83750

Library -48000  -54400  -60800  -64000  -67200  -73600  -80000

Total -282000  -319600  -357200  -376000  -394800  -432400  -470000

Costs

Staff 128000  128000  128000  128000  128000  128000  128000

Office Running 125000  125000  125000  125000  125000  125000  125000

Total 253000  253000  253000  253000  253000  253000  253000

Variance A -29000  -66600  -104200  -123000  -141800  -179400  -217000

Long Term Building Reps 123000  123000  123000  123000  123000  123000  123000

Variance B 94000  56400  18800  0  -18800  -56400  -94000

Page 238

JNG/CPCDT Jan 2015  21 of 24

14 SWOT Analysis

Strengths   Weaknesses

Hands on Experience  - 10 years managing building

  Limited resources restricted by uncertainty over income

Existing customer / partnership  base / Creative & Cultural
community

  Location of ATH can make it seem inaccessible by
pedestrians

Good relationship with LB Bromley (Freeholder)

  Lack of volunteer base./ Circular business structure

£135k reserves forecast / currently financially sound   Uncertainty over building future causing uncertainty
within CPCDT and ATH users

Prev experience of overseeing Capital project (KCS)